MiRSA Convener Distribution Listing

Berrien Cass Van Buren Hospitality MiRSA
Berrien, Cass, Van Buren Counties

Michigan Works! Berrien Cass Van Buren
Mr. Todd Gustafson, Director
tgustafson@miworks.org
499 W. Main St

Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
Phone 269.927.1064

Fax 269.927.1399

Staff Person
Michigan Works! Berrien Cass Van Buren
Mr. Chris Fielding
fieldingc@miworks.org
499 W. Main St

Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
Phone 269.927.1064

Fax 269.927.1399

Bridges to Success: Networking the Manufacturing and Health Care sectors for the
advancement of incumbent workers & recruitment of transitioning workers
Kent, Allegan, Ottawa, Muskegon, Newaygo, Barry, lonia Counties

The Delta Strategy

Ms. Connie Bellows, Director of the Delta Strategy

cbellows@grcc.edu

143 Bostwick, NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Phone 616.234.3428

Capital Area Construction Council
Clinton, Eaton, Ingham, Livingston Counties

Capital Area Michigan Works!

Mr. Doug E. Stites, Chief Executive Officer
dstites@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, Ml 48910
Phone 517.492.5505

Fax 517.487.0113

Capital Area Manufacturing Council
Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Counties

Capital Area Michigan Works!

Mr. Doug E. Stites, Chief Executive Officer
dstites@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, Ml 48910
Phone 517.492.5505

Fax 517.487.0113

Capital Healthcare and Employment Council
Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Counties

Capital Area Michigan Works!

Mr. Doug E. Stites, Chief Executive Officer
Dstites@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, Ml 48910
Phone 517.492.5505

Fax 517.487.0113

Fax 616.234.4499

Staff Person

Capital Area Construction Council

Mr. Brindley Byrd, Executive Director
bbyrd@camw.net

2110 S. Cedar St., Lansing, Ml 48910
Ph. 517.492.5744 Fax 517.487.0113

Staff Person
Mr. Bob Sherer, Executive Director
bsherer@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, MI 48912
Phone 517.492.5588

Fax 517.487.0113

Staff Person
Capital Area Michigan Works!

Ms. Kate Tykocki, Interim Executive Director
ktykocki@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, MI 48910
Phone 517.492.5512

Fax 517.487.0113
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Community Health Worker
Wayne County

Michigan Public Health Training Center — U of M
School of Public Health

Ms. Dina Kurz, Associate Director
dkurz@umich.edu

611 Church St. Room 254
Ann Arbor, Ml 48104
Phone 734.615.9440

Fax 734.998.6796

Delta County Tourism RSA
Delta County

Co-Convener
Michigan Works! The Job Force Board
Mr. Orrin Bailey, Executive Director

mwjob@jobforce.org
2950 College Ave.

Escanaba, Ml 49829
Phone 906.789.0558

Fax 906.789.9952

Staff Person
Detroit Dept. of Health and Wellness Promotion
Ms. Yolanda Hill, MiRSA Project Manager
hilly@health.ci.detroit.mi.us

1151 Taylor

Detroit, MI 48202
Phone 313.876.0324

Fax 313.876.0111

Co-Convener
Delta County Chamber of Commerce
Ms. Vickie Micheau, Executive Director
vmicheau@up.net
230 Ludington St.
Escanaba, Mi. 49829
Phone 906-786-2192

Fax 906-786-8830

Detroit Regional Chamber Manufacturing Skills Alliance
Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Lapeer, Lenawee, Livingston, Monroe, St. Clair and Washtenaw

Counties

Detroit Regional Chamber
Mr. Greg Handel, Sr. Director, WD
ghandel@detroitchamber.com
One Woodward Ave., Suite 1900
Detroit, Ml 48226
Phone 313.596.0331

Fax 866.321.2953

East Central Health Care Alliance

Assistant
Detroit Regional Chamber

Mr. Robert Troutman, Director, WD
rtroutman@detroitchamber.com
One Woodward Ave., Suite 1900
Detroit, Ml 48226
Phone 313.596.0476

Fax 866.363.3166

Clare, Gladwin, Arenac, Huron, Tuscola, Sanilac, Lapeer, Saginaw, Midland, Bay Counties

Saginaw — Midland - Bay Michigan Works!
Mr. Edward Oberski

1600 N. Michigan RM 400

Saginaw, Ml 48602

Phone 989.754.1144 Fax 989.754.1439

Contact Person

Mr. Dennis Brieske, MiRSA Project Manager
Djbrieske@chartermi.net

Phone 989.245.2173

Forest and Timber Products Industry Regional Skills Alliance

U.P. and Northern Lower Michigan

Northern Economic Initiatives Corporation
Mr. Dennis J. West, President
Dwest@niupnorth.org
P.O. Box 7009
Marquette, MI 49855
Phone 906.228.5571

Fax 906.228.5572

Staff Person

Dayna Keranen
dkeranen@niupnorth.org

P. O. Box 7009

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone 906.226.1660 Fax 906.228.5572
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Healthcare Professionals for Michigan’s Future (HPMF)
Genesee County

Greater Flint Health Coalition

Mr. Paul Edwards, Project Manager
agfthc@flint.org

519 South Saginaw St, Suite 306

Flint, MI 48502

Phone 810.232.2228 Fax 810.232.2332

Healthcare Regional Skills Alliance of Northwest Michigan
Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Mason,
Missaukee, Wexford Counties

Northwest Michigan Council of Governments

Ms. Elaine Wood, Deputy Director

ewood@nwm.cog.mi.us

P.O. Box 506

2194 Dendrinos Drive

Traverse City, Ml 49685-0506

Phone 231.929.5000 Fax 231.929.5012

Michigan’s Direct care Workforce Readiness Training Program (Health Care) RSA
Statewide

Michigan Direct Care Worker Initiative South Central Michigan Works!

Ms. Patricia Anderson, Ms. Pamela Gosla,

patanderson@hcam.org Research and Education Officer

Health Care Association of Michigan pgosla@scmw.org

7413 Westhire Drive 310 West Bacon Road

P.O. Box 80050 Hillsdale, M1 49242

Lansing, Ml 48909-0050 Phone 517.437.0990 ext. 221 Fax 517.439.4388

Phone 517.627-1561

Mid-Michigan Construction Alliance MiRSA
Ingham, Eaton and Clinton Counties

Mid-Michigan Construction Alliance

Mr. Mike Crawford

chapter@mineca.org

1026 N. Washington

Lansing, Ml 48906

Phone 517.372.3080 Fax 517.372.4313

Midwest Skills Development Center Electrical Line Technician Program MiRSA
Gogebic, Ontonagon, Houghton, Keweenaw, Baraga, Iron, Marquette, Dickinson, Menominee,
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft, Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac Counties

Lake Superior Community Partnership Foundation

Ms. Amy Clickner

Aclickner@marguette.org

501 S. Front St

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone 906.226.6591 Fax 906.226.2099
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Northeast Michigan Healthcare Workforce Alliance
Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, Crawford, losco, Montmorency, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, Presque
Isle, Roscommon Counties

North Central Council Michigan Health and Hospital Association

Ms. Elizabeth Gertz, Executive Director

egertz@voyager.net

616 Petoskey Street Suite 208

Petoskey, M1 49770

Phone 231.439.9812 Fax 231.989.9813

Preparing the SCMW Region for the Bio Tech Age
Hillsdale, Jackson & Lenawee Counties

South Central Michigan Works!

Ms. Pamela Gosla, Research and Education Officer
pgosla@scmw.org

310 W. Bacon St.

Hillsdale, M| 49242

Phone 517.439.0990 ext. 221 Fax 517.439.4388

Progress Through Knowledge: A Knowledge Economy Skills Alliance for Kalkaska County
Kalkaska County

Northwest Michigan Council of Governments

Ms. Elaine Wood, Deputy Director

ewood@nwm.cog.mi.us

P.O. Box 506

2194 Dendrinos Drive

Traverse City, Ml 49685-0506

Phone 231.929.5000 Fax 231.929.5012

South Central Manufacturer's RSA
Jackson, Hillsdale and Lenawee Counties

South Central Michigan Works!

Ms. Pamela Gosla, Research and Education Officer
pgosla@scmw.org

310 West Bacon Road

Hillsdale, MI 49242

Phone 517.437.0990 ext. 221 Fax 517.439.4388

Southeast Michigan Hospitality and Tourism Regional Skills Alliance
Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, St. Clair, Genesee, Shiawassee, Livingston, Washtenaw, and Monroe
Counties

Washtenaw County Employment Training and Community Services Michigan Works!

Co-Convener Contact Person

Ms. Trenda Rusher, Executive Director Ms. Jenny Bivens
rushert@ewashtenaw.org bivensj@ewashtenaw.org
555 Towner 555 Towner

Ypsilanti, Ml 48197 Ypsilanti, Ml 48197

Phone 734.544.2955 Fax 734.544.6730 Phone 734.544.2949 Fax 734.544.6730
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Co-Convener

Livingston Michigan Works Agency

Bill Sleight

wsleight@co.livingston.mi.us

1240 Packard Drive

Howell, M| 48843

Phone 517.546.7450 Fax 517.546.2353

Southeast Michigan INFORMATION SECURITY Regional Skills Alliance
City of Detroit, Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, St. Clair, Genesee, Washtenaw, Shiawassee Counties

Automation Alley

Ms. Karen Thompson-Nickerson
nickerson@automationalley.com

2675 Bellingham

Troy, MI 48083

Phone 248.457.3205 Fax 248.457.3210

Southeast Michigan Long Term Care MiRSA
Southeast Michigan including Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Monroe Counties

Detroit Workforce Development Department, A Michigan Works! Agency
Mr. John King

Jking@emptrain.ci.detroit.mi.us

707 W. Milwaukee Avenue

Detroit, MI 48202

Phone 313.876.0674 Fax 313.664.5505

Southeast Michigan Regional Skills Alliance: Registered Nursing
Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Livingston, St. Clair, Monroe, Washtenaw Counties

Greater Detroit Area Health Council, Inc

Ms. Karen Calhoun

kcalhoun@gdahc.org

Suite 1230, 333 West Fort Street

Detroit, Ml 48226

Phone 313.965.4122 Fax 313.965.2031
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Southwest Michigan Regional Health Care Alliance
Barry, Branch, Calhoun, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, Berrien, Cass, Van Buren Counties

3 Convener(s)

Co-Convener Co-Convener

Calhoun Intermediate School District Michigan Works! Berrien-Cass-Van Buren

Ms. Elaine Furu-Baker Mr. Todd Gustafson

furubake@calhounisd.org tgustafson@miworks.org

1711 G. Drive N. 499 W. Main St

Marshall, Ml 49068 Benton Harbor, Ml 49022

Phone 269.789.2409 Fax 269.781.8792 Phone 269.927.1064 Fax 269.927.1399

Co-Convener

Kalamazoo — St.Joseph Michigan Works!

Mr. Bob Straits

Straits@upjohninstitute.org

222 S. Westnedge

Kalamazoo, Ml 49007

Phone 269.385.0450 Fax 269.349.5505

Sunrise Side Hospitality Industry Coalition Regional Skills Alliance
Michigan Works! Region 7B and Northeast Michigan Consortium

Michigan’s Sunrise Side, Inc

Mr. Tom Ferguson

tgferquson@charter.net

1361 Fletcher Street

National City, M| 48748-9666

Phone 989.469.4544 Fax 989.469.4232
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Thumb Area Employment Builders Alliance- Advanced Manufacturing Training Cooperative

Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, Tuscola Counties

Thumb Area Michigan Works!

Mr. Marvin N. Pichla, Executive Director
pichlam@thumbworks.org

3270 Wilson Street

Marlette, Ml 48453

Phone 989.635.3561

Tri County Advanced Manufacturing Alliance
Saginaw, Midland, and Bay Counties

Co-Conveners

Saginaw-Midland-Bay Michigan Works!
Mr. Edward Oberski, Director
smb@michiganworks.com

1600 N. Michigan Room 400

Saginaw, Ml 48602
Phone 989.754.1144

Fax 989.754.1439

Upper Peninsula Construction Trades

Fax 989.635.2230

Saginaw Valley Manufacturers’ Assaociation
Mr. Robert Schooks, Director,

Center for Manufacturing Improvement
rmschook@svsu.edu

Saginaw Valley State University
University Center, Ml 48710
Phone 989.964.7076 Fax 989.964.2656

Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Mackinac,
Marquette, Menominee, Ontonagon, Schoolcraft Counties

Upper Peninsula Construction Labor Management Council

Mr. Tony Retaskie, Executive Director
upclmc@chartermi.net

1401 N. 26™ Street

Escanaba, M| 49829

Phone 906.786.1573

Upper Peninsula Healthcare Roundtable

Fax 906.786.2740

Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Mackinac,
Marquette, Menominee, Ontonagon, Schoolcraft, Luce Counties

Michigan Works! The Job Force Board
Mr. Orrin Bailey, Chief Executive Officer
mwjob@jobforce.org
2950 College Ave
Escanaba, M| 49829
Phone 906.789.0558

Fax 906.789.9952

Upper Peninsula- Regional Industrial Manufacturing Skill Alliance

Upper peninsula — 15 Counties

Michigan Works! The Job Force Board

Ms. Holly Peoples, Director of Strategic Projects
hpeoples@jobforce.org
2950 College Ave.
Escanaba, Ml 49829
Phone 906.789.0558

Fax 906.789.9952
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West Central Michigan Healthcare MiRSA
Mason, Lake, Osceola, Oceana, Newaygo, Mecosta, Muskegon, Kent, Ottawa, Allegan, Montcalm,
lonia Counties

6 Conveners Staff Person

Co-Convener Mr. Craig Nobbelin, RSA Coordinator
Muskegon/Oceana Consortium Alliance for Health

Ms. Wendy Ohst Craig.nobbelin@afh.org
ohst@co.muskegon.mi.us 1011 40™ Street Suite 100
1611 Oak Avenue Grand Rapids, MI 49508
Muskegon, M| 49442 Phone 616.248.3820

Phone 231.724.6381 Fax 616.248.9170

Fax 231.724.6687

Co-Convener Co-Convener

Central Area Michigan Works! Consortium  Michigan Works! West Central
Ms. Janet Bloomfield Mr. Paul Griffith
janetb@8cap.org pariffith@michigannwc.org
904 Oak Rd — Turk Lake 110 Elm St

P.O. Box 368 Big Rapids, MI 49307
Greenville, MI 48838 Phone 231.796.4891

Phone 616.754.9315 Fax 231.796.8316

Fax 616.754.9310

Co-Convener Co-Convener

Alliance for Health Ottawa County Michigan Works! CAA
Mr. Lody Zwarensteyn Ms. Erin Kauth

lody@atfh.or 12251 James St Suite 300
1011 40" Street Suite 100 Holland, Ml 49424

Grand Rapids, MI 49508 Phone 616.393.5601

Phone 616.248.3820 Fax 616.393.5612

Fax 616.248.9170

Co-Convener

Area Community Services Employment and Training (ACSET) Council
Ms. Beverly Drake

bdrake@nwd.org

144 E. Fulton St.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Phone 616.336.4100

Fax 616.336.4118
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